Chief Procurement Office

Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Bureau of Operations

To: ATTN: Peggy Ford
From: Jennifer Swisher
Date: November 15, 2022
. District 4 Electrical Maintenance (68G24) Amendment #1
Subject:

SPO Determination on Amendment Reg:ommelj_l_:l_ati_gl_\_ -

As the State Purchasing Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

| concur with the Department’s recommendation of its intention to amend the District 4 Electrical
Maintenance contract with Laser Electric, Inc. The Amendment will increase the original cost
from $649,928.00 to $749,929.00. Amendment amount is $100,000.00. All other terms and
conditions of the contract will remain the same.

Effective Date of the amendment is upon execution.

State Purchasifig Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, lllinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



Notice of Contract Change Order/Amendment

Contract Title: D4 Electrical Maintenance

IDOT Reference Number: 68G24A1

Source Selection Method (Change Order or Amendment): Amendment
Contract Type: Construction Support

Description of change: This amendment request is to add $100,000.00 in additional funding to
this contract. The original contract as bid included equipment and labor for two years’
maintenance of all ITS equipment within District 4. The District has had more ITS maintenance
expenses than anticipated in FY22, including camera licensing for Station One and MCHD
repairs.

The completion date will be [_] extended, [ ] shortened or <] remain the same.

Original completion date:
Revised completion date:

Method of determining compensation (e.g., hourly rate, fixed fee, etc.) will (<] stay the same or
[ change as follows:

The cost will be [] increased, [_] decreased or (] remain the same.

Original cost: $649,929.00

Amount of change: $100,000.00

Revised cost: $749,929.00
The supplies or services to be provided will [X] stay the same or [_] be changed as follows:
Subcontractors are being [] added, [ deleted, or [X} remain the same?

Subcontractor Name:

[]added [ ] deleted

Amount to be paid:

Address:

Description of work:



